Thomas C. Bradley, Esq. NV Bar. No. 1621 435 Marsh Avenue Reno, Nevada 89509 Telephone: (775) 323-5178 Facsimile: (775) 323-0709 Prosecuting Attorney for the Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline

Electronically Filed Feb 28 2019 12:37 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE HONORABLE RENA G. HUGHES, EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, FAMILY DIVISION, DEPARTMENT J, COUNTY OF CLARK, STATE OF NEVADA.

Case No. 76117

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ATTORNEY

COMES NOW, THOMAS C. BRADLEY, ESQ., hereby notifies the Court of his Change of

Address effective immediately.

THOMAS C. BRADLEY, ESQ., has changed his address from:

448 Hill Street, Reno, Nevada, 89501,

to: 435 Marsh Avenue, Reno, Nevada 89509.

All future communication and documents should be sent to the new address.

This document does not contain the Social Security of any person.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the law of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

DATED this 28 day of February, 2019.

10000 By\_\_\_\_

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NRCP 5, I certify that that on 28th day of February, 2019, I served a true and

correct copy of this Notice of Change of Address on all parties to this action via the Supreme Court

of Nevada Court's eFlex service to the following:

PAUL C. DEYLE State of Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline P.O. Box 48 Carson City, Nevada 89702 Email: <u>ncjdinfo@judicial.nv.gov</u>

DANIEL MARKS, ESQ. Law Office of Daniel Marks 610 South Ninth Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 (702) 386-0536 Attorneys for Petitioner

.

DATED this *A* day of February, 2019.

By:

THOMAS C. BRADLEY, ESQ. Prosecutor Officer 435 Marsh Avenue Reno, Nevada 89509